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38TSV(013-024)1A1 38TSV(036-040)1A* 38TSV0481A3

Quiet 
operation



 XPower*

EER/SEER

Remark *XPower Model : 38TSV0131A1/42TSV0132CP (Ceiling Type)

NEW

Remark **  18,000 Btuh 



NEW

NEW

Quiet 
operation



Remote

SMART WiFi



(1) Standard swing (2) Diagonally opposite swing (3) Turn-around swing

Polygonal rooms Narrow rooms Rooms with fixtures 

and obstacles(External Static Pressure 

Drain Pump kit (Option)

Ducted Type

Multi-louver individual control

Under Ceiling Type

Built-in condensate drain pump

Design flexibility

Installation flexibility Built-in condensate drain pump

300mm or les s

210m m

New designed wide flap, easy servicable filter



Re
mo

te 
Op

tio
n

CA
RR

-A
M

T3
2E

W
ire

d 
re

m
ot

e 
co

nt
ro

lle
r

CA
RR

-A
M

T0
9E

W
ire

d 
re

m
ot

e 
co

nt
ro

lle
r *

*
CA

RR
-A

M
T0

9E
 w

ifi
W

ire
d 

re
m

ot
e 

co
nt

ro
lle

r*
*

4-
W

ay
 C

as
se

tte
 T

yp
e

S
ta

nd
ar

d 
su

pp
ly

*

W
ire

le
ss

 re
m

ot
e 

co
nt

ro
lle

r
W

ire
d 

re
m

ot
e 

co
nt

ro
lle

r*
*

* I
nc

lu
de

d 
w

ith
 in

do
or

 u
ni

t
**

 W
ire

d 
re

m
ot

e 
co

nt
ro

lle
r i

s a
va

ila
bl

e 
as

 o
pt

io
n.

Re
ce

iv
in

g 
pa

rt

M
od

el
 N

am
e 

(
)

Co
ol
ing

 C
ap

ac
ity

 (
M
in.

 H
z./

Ra
te
 H

z./
 M

ax
 H

z. 
)

M
in

Ra
te

M
ax

M
in

Ra
te

M
ax

M
in

Ra
te

M
ax

M
in

Ra
te

M
ax

M
in

Ra
te

M
ax

M
in

Ra
te

M
ax

M
in

Ra
te

M
ax

M
in

Ra
te

M
ax

(
)

1.1
3.8

4.0
1.2

5.3
5.6

1.2
7.1

7.1
4.0

10
.0

11
.2

4.0
10

.0
11

.2
4.0

11
.5

13
.0

4.0
11

.5
12

.5
3.0

11
.5

15
.4

3,7
50

13
,00

0
13

,60
0

4,1
00

18
,10

0
19

,10
0

4,1
00

24
,20

0
24

,20
0

13
,60

0
34

,10
0

38
,20

0
13

,60
0

34
,10

0
38

,20
0

13
,60

0
39

,20
0

44
,30

0
13

,60
0

39
,20

0
42

,65
0

10
,2
00

48
,10

0
52

,50
0

Ef
fic

ie
nc

y
(

)
Po

we
r C

on
su
m
pt

io
n 

(
)

0.2
2

1.1
2

1.2
3

0.2
0

1.5
0

2.2
0

0.2
0

2.2
2

2.2
2

0.8
0

3.0
3

4.0
0

0.8
0

3.0
3

3.7
7

0.8
0

3.8
3

5.1
0

0.8
0

3.8
3

5.1
0

0.8
0

3.8
3

5.1
0

Po
we

r S
up

pl
y 

(
)

O
pe

ra
tio

n 
Cu

rre
nt
 (

)
1.3

8
5.3

8
5.7

8
1.2

5
7.0

0
10

.20
1.2

5
10

.40
10

.40
5.0

5
14

.60
19

.34
2.4

3
6.4

8
7.9

6
5.0

5
18

.50
24

.66
2.4

3
8.1

0
10

.76
2.4

3
8.1

0
10

.76
Ind

oo
r U

nit
Sta

nd
ar
d 

ai
r f

lo
w 

ra
te
  
(H

 /
 M

 /
 L
)

(
) 
(H

 /
 M

 /
 L
)

No
ise

 L
ev

el
 (

)
So

un
d 

Pr
es

su
re
 L
ev

el
Di
m
en

sio
n

(
)

Ne
t W

ei
gh

t
(

)
Re

fri
ge

ra
nt
 T
yp

e 
(

)
Co

m
pr
es

so
r T

yp
e 

(
)

Ex
pa

ns
io
n 

De
vic

e 
Va

lve
 (

)
Co

nn
ec

tin
g 

Pip
e

(
)

Pip
e 

Le
ng

th
(

)

5/
8

32
323/
8

38
0V

 /
 3

Ph
 /
 5

0H
z

59

7.5
7.5

7.5

Ind
oo

r :
 2

7o Cd
b,
 1

9o Cw
b;
 O

ut
do

or
 : 

35
o Cd

b,
 2

4o Cw
b

Tw
in 

Ro
ta

ry 
DC

-In
ve

rte
r

Ho
us

ing
 : 

31
9 

X 
84

0 
X 

84
0

Ce
ilin

g 
Pa

ne
l :
 3

0 
x 
95

0 
x 
95

0

M
.

5/
8

Ind
oo

r U
nit

kg
.

Ho
us
ing

 : 
20

,  
Ce

ilin
g 

Pa
ne

l :
 4

Ind
oo

r U
nit

 (
Hx

W
xD

)

38
TS
V0

36
1A

3
38

TS
V0

18
1A

1

5/
8 32

1/
4

1/
2

M
.

Sin
gl
e 

Ro
ta

ry 
DC

-In
ve

rte
r

15
 (
ov

er
 1

5 
m
, n

ee
d 

to
  
ex

tra
ch

ar
ge

 2
0 

g/
m
)

m
m
.

M
.

M
.

20

Ce
ilin

g 
Pa

ne
l :
 3

0 
x 
95

0 
x 
95

0
Ho

us
ing

 : 
25

6 
X 

84
0 

X 
84

0

Ty
pe

48
57

M
.

25
2 25

3

Fla
re

32 7.5 5 50 30

2

R-
41

0a

PM
V 

(P
uls

e 
M
ot
or
 V

al
ve

) 
O
ut
do

or
 u

nit

M
ax

im
um

 P
ip
e 

Le
ng

th
M
ax

im
um

 P
ip
e 

He
ig
ht

Ca
pa

ci
ty
 T
es

t C
on

di
tio

n 
(

)

Liq
uid

 (
)

Su
ct
io
n 

(
)

Co
up

le
r S

ty
le
 

Dr
ai
n 

O
.D

. (
)

Sta
nd

ar
d 

(
)

M
ini

m
um

 P
ip
e 

Le
ng

th

Inc
h

Ch
ar
ge

le
ss 

Pip
e

O
ut
do

or
 U

nit

40
TS
V0

13
1U

P

72
0 

/ 
57

0 
/ 
48

0
1,2

30
 /
 9

60
 /
 8

10
1,0

50
 /
 8

70
 /
 7

80
62

0 
/ 
51

0 
/ 
46

0
1,8

00
 /
 1

,53
0 

/ 
1,2

30
1,0

60
 /
 9

00
 /
 7

20
1,0

50
 /
 8

70
 /
 7

80
62

0 
/ 
51

0 
/ 
46

0

Ind
oo

r U
nit

 (
H 

/ 
M
 /
 L
)

dB
(A

)
dB

(A
)

O
ut
do

or
 U

nit

m
m
.

m
m
.

kg
.

47
 /
 4

4 
/ 
39

35
 /
 3

1 
/ 
28

32
 /
 2

9 
/ 
28

32
 /
 2

9 
/ 
28

O
ut
do

or
 U

nit
 (
Hx

W
xD

)

22
0V

 /
 1

Ph
 /
 5

0H
z

55
0 

x 
78

0 
x 
29

0
89

0 
x 
90

0 
x 
32

0

O
ut
do

or
 U

nit
 (

)

Sp
ec

ific
at

io
n 

(
)

CF
MKw
.

Ind
oo

r U
nit

 (
)

Am
p.

55
0 

x 
78

0 
x 
29

0
55

0 
x 
78

0 
x 
29

0

52
59

52

32

32

1/
4

22
0V

 /
 1

Ph
 /
 5

0H
z

22
0V

 /
 1

Ph
 /
 5

0H
z

22
0V

 /
 1

Ph
 /
 5

0H
z

33

Inc
h

Kw
.

Bt
u/

hr
.

SE
ER

.
Bt
u/

hr
./W

at
t

CM
H

47 1/
2

21
.15

19
.99

18
.32

18
.13

38
TS
V0

24
1A

1
38

TS
V0

36
1A

1
40

TS
V0

18
1U

P
40

TS
V0

24
1U

P
38

TS
V0

40
1A

1
40

TS
V0

40
1U

P

16
.71

(
 4

 
 

)

32

1,8
00

 /
 1

,53
0 

/ 
1,2

30
1,0

60
 /
 9

00
 /
 7

20

3/
8

47
 /
 4

4 
/ 
39

5 30 20

5
5

5

3/
8

3/
8

57
48

32
32

32

5/
8

5/
8

18
.13

3/
8

38
TS
V0

40
1A

3
40

TS
V0

40
1U

P
40

TS
V0

36
1U

P
40

TS
V0

36
1U

P

1,8
60

 /
 1

,53
0 

/ 
1,2

30
1,8

60
 /
 1

,53
0 

/ 
1,2

30

89
0 

x 
90

0 
x 
32

0

1,1
00

 /
 9

00
 /
 7

20
1,1

00
 /
 9

00
 /
 7

20
60

60
48

 /
 4

4 
/ 
39

48
 /
 4

4 
/ 
39

38
0V

 /
 3

Ph
 /
 5

0H
z

16
.71

22
0V

 /
 1

Ph
 /
 5

0H
z

4-
W
ay

 C
as

se
tte

 -
 In

ve
rte

r c
on

tro
l 

7.5
7.5

10
10

10
30

30
30

20
20

20

15
 (
ov

er
 1

5 
m
, n

ee
d 

to
  
ex

tra
ch

ar
ge

 4
0 

g/
m
)

57
Ho

us
in
g 

: 2
4, 

 C
ei
lin

g 
Pa

ne
l :
 4

3/
8

5/
8

38
TS
V0

48
1A

3
40

TS
V0

48
1U

P

17
.10

38
0V

 /
 3

Ph
 /
 5

0H
z

2,1
30

 /
 1

,50
0 

/ 
1,2

60
1,2

54
 /
 8

83
 /
 7

40
60

48
 /
 4

4 
/ 
39

89
0 

x 
90

0 
x 
32

0

38
TS
V0

13
1A

1

89
0 

x 
90

0 
x 
32

0
89

0 
x 
90

0 
x 
32

0

7.5
7.5



Du
ct
ed

 T
yp

e
Re

mo
te 

Op
tio

n**

M
od

el
 N

am
e 

(
)

Co
ol
ing

 C
ap

ac
ity

 (
M
in.

 H
z./

Ra
te
 H

z./
 M

ax
 H

z. 
)

M
in

Ra
te

M
ax

M
in

Ra
te

M
ax

M
in

Ra
te

M
ax

M
in

Ra
te

M
ax

M
in

Ra
te

M
ax

M
in

Ra
te

M
ax

M
in

Ra
te

M
ax

M
in

Ra
te

M
ax

(
)

1.1
3.8

4.0
1.2

5.0
5.6

1.2
6.1

7.1
4.0

10
.5

11
.2

4.0
10

.5
11

.2
4.0

12
.5

13
.0

4.0
12

.5
13

.0
3.0

11
.5

15
.4

3,7
50

13
,00

0
13

,60
0

4,1
00

17
,10

0
19

,10
0

4,1
00

20
,80

0
24

,20
0

13
,60

0
35

,50
0

38
,20

0
13

,60
0

35
,50

0
38

,20
0

13
,60

0
42

,60
0

44
,30

0
13

,60
0

42
,60

0
44

,30
0

10
,2
00

48
,10

0
52

,50
0

Ef
fic

ie
nc

y
(

)
Po

we
r C

on
su
m
pt

io
n 

(
)

0.2
2

1.1
2

1.2
3

0.2
0

1.4
4

2.2
0

0.2
0

1.7
8

2.5
3

0.8
0

3.4
7

4.0
0

0.8
0

3.4
7

3.7
7

0.8
0

4.3
0

5.1
0

0.8
0

4.1
6

5.1
0

0.8
0

4.1
6

5.1
0

Po
we

r S
up

pl
y 

(
)

O
pe

ra
tio

n 
Cu

rre
nt
 (

)
1.4

4
5.5

0
5.9

7
1.2

5
6.8

5
10

.20
1.2

5
8.3

0
11

.80
5.0

9
16

.80
19

.34
2.4

3
6.7

0
7.0

0
5.0

5
20

.90
24

.66
2.4

3
8.1

0
9.1

5
2.4

3
8.1

0
9.1

5
Ind

oo
r U

nit

No
ise

 L
ev

el
 (

)
So

un
d 

Pr
es

su
re
 L
ev

el
Di
m
en

sio
n

(
)

Ne
t W

ei
gh

t
(

)
Re

fri
ge

ra
nt
 T
yp

e 
(

)
Co

m
pr
es

so
r T

yp
e 

(
)

Ex
pa

ns
io
n 

De
vic

e 
Va

lve
 (

)
Co

nn
ec

tin
g 

Pip
e

(
)

Pip
e 

Le
ng

th
(

)

23
23

27
5 

x 
1,0

00
 x
 7

50

44
 /
 4

2 
/ 
39

57 40

89
0 

x 
90

0 
x 
32

0

30
32

32

42
TS
V0

40
1B

P
42

TS
V0

40
1B

P

15
.32

38
TS
V0

40
1A

1
38

TS
V0

40
1A

3

2,1
00

 /
 1

,65
0 

/ 
1,2

60
2,1

00
 /
 1

,65
0 

/ 
1,2

60

38
0V

 /
 3

Ph
 /
 5

0H
z

42
TS
V0

18
1B

P

7.5
7.5

7.5
7.5

7.5
7.5

7.5

1/
2

Sin
gl
e 

Ro
ta

ry 
DC

-In
ve

rte
r

5/
8

5/
8

1/
4

1/
2

Ca
pa

ci
ty
 T
es

t C
on

di
tio

n 
(

)

Ty
pe

m
m
.

Sta
nd

ar
d 

(
)

5 30
2

32
32

5
5

5
30

30
30

10203
15

 (
ov

er
 1

5 
m
, n

ee
d 

to
  
ex

tra
ch

ar
ge

 2
0 

g/
m
)

Ind
oo

r :
 2

7o Cd
b,
 1

9o Cw
b;
 O

ut
do

or
 : 

35
o Cd

b,
 2

4o Cw
b

20
20

20
25

42
TS
V0

36
1B

P
38

TS
V0

36
1A

1

17
.09

17
.13

18
.36

Kw
.

47
60

60

(
) 
(H

 /
 M

 /
 L
)

Ind
oo

r U
nit

 (
)

38
TS
V0

13
1A

1
38

TS
V0

18
1A

1
38

TS
V0

24
1A

1

O
ut
do

or
 U

nit
Ind

oo
r U

nit
 (
H 

/ 
M
 /
 L
)

O
ut
do

or
 U

nit

CF
M

dB
(A

)
52

42
TS
V0

13
1B

P

22
0V

 /
 1

Ph
 /
 5

0H
z

22
0V

 /
 1

Ph
 /
 5

0H
z

Sp
ec

ific
at

io
n 

(
)

30
 (
12

0 
- 
30

)

90
0 

/ 
72

0 
/ 
54

0

kg
.

89
0 

x 
90

0 
x 
32

0

48
27

5 
x 
1,0

00
 x
 7

50
27

5 
x 
1,0

00
 x
 7

50
89

0 
x 
90

0 
x 
32

0
m
m
.

kg
.

3057

55
0 

x 
78

0 
x 
29

0
55

0 
x 
78

0 
x 
29

0
27

5 
x 
70

0 
x 
75

0
27

5 
x 
70

0 
x 
75

0

59
44

 /
 4

2 
/ 
39

33

33
 /
 2

9 
/ 
25

O
ut
do

or
 U

nit
 (
Hx

W
xD

)
Ind

oo
r U

nit
 (
Hx

W
xD

)
O
ut
do

or
 U

nit

SE
ER

O
ut
do

or
 U

nit
 (

)

Am
p.

CM
H

Sta
nd

ar
d 

ai
r f

lo
w 

ra
te
  
(H

 /
 M

 /
 L
)

m
m
.

Kw
.

Bt
u/

hr
.

dB
(A

)

Pa
in
.w

g.

Ind
oo

r U
nit

 (
Hi
 /
 M

ed
 /
 L
o)

Bt
u/

hr
./W

at
t

M
.

M
ax

im
um

 P
ip
e 

Le
ng

th
M
ax

im
um

 P
ip
e 

He
ig
ht

Ch
ar
ge

le
ss 

Pip
e

M
.

M
.

M
.

M
ini

m
um

 P
ip
e 

Le
ng

th

Ind
oo

r U
nit

M
.

Liq
uid

 (
)

Su
ct
io
n 

(
)

Co
up

le
r S

ty
le
 

Dr
ai
n 

O
.D

. (
)

Inc
h

Inc
h

42
TS
V0

36
1B

P
42

TS
V0

24
1B

P
38

TS
V0

36
1A

3

40

3/
8

3/
8

44
 /
 4

2 
/ 
39

27
5 

x 
1,4

00
 x
 7

50

3/
8

3/
8

55
0 

x 
78

0 
x 
29

0

52 30

33
 /
 2

9 
/ 
25

48

10

2 25 10
20

32
32

32
32

Du
ct
ed

 -
 In

ve
rte

r c
on

tro
l

 (
 

)

5/
8

Fla
re

32 7.5 5 50

1/
4

44
 /
 4

2 
/ 
39

89
0 

x 
90

0 
x 
32

0
27

5 
x 
1,4

00
 x
 7

50
57 40

R-
41

0a Tw
in 

Ro
ta

ry 
DC

-In
ve

rte
r

PM
V 

(P
uls

e 
M
ot
or
 V

al
ve

) 
O
ut
do

or
 u

nit
3/
8

38
0V

 /
 3

Ph
 /
 5

0H
z

1,2
40

 /
 9

70
 /
 7

40

27
5 

x 
1,4

00
 x
 7

50

1,7
10

 /
 1

,26
0 

/ 
83

0
1,0

06
 /
 7

41
 /
 4

89
1,7

10
 /
 1

,26
0 

/ 
83

0

22
0V

 /
 1

Ph
 /
 5

0H
z

22
0V

 /
 1

Ph
 /
 5

0H
z

1,4
40

 /
 1

,22
0 

/ 
96

0
53

0 
/ 
42

3 
/ 
32

0
90

0 
/ 
72

0 
/ 
54

0
53

0 
/ 
42

3 
/ 
32

0

59
44

 /
 4

2 
/ 
39

41
 /
 3

7 
/ 
34

0.1
2 

( 
0.4

8 
- 
0.1

2 
)

30

15
 (
ov

er
 1

5 
m
, n

ee
d 

to
  
ex

tra
ch

ar
ge

 4
0 

g/
m
)

38
TS
V0

48
1A

3
42

TS
V0

48
1B

P

15
.33

38
0V

 /
 3

Ph
 /
 5

0H
z

2,1
00

 /
 1

,65
0 

/ 
1,2

60
1,2

40
 /
 9

70
 /
 7

40
50

 (
 1

20
 -
 3

0 
)

0.2
 (
 0

.48
 -
 0

.12
 )

60

5/
8

5/
8

5/
8

3/
8

32

1,0
06

 /
 7

41
 /
 4

89
84

7 
/ 
71

8 
/ 
56

5

89
0 

x 
90

0 
x 
32

0

22
0V

 /
 1

Ph
 /
 5

0H
z

1,2
40

 /
 9

70
 /
 7

40

15
.32

14
.66

15
.04

Co
m

pa
ct

 si
zi

ng

Bu
ilt

-in
 h

ig
h-

lif
t d

ra
in

 p
um

p

W
id

e 
ra

ng
e 

of
 a

pp
lic

at
io

n 
op

po
rt

un
iti

es

27
5 

 m
m

.
27

5 
 m

m
.

**
Av

ai
la

bl
e 

as
 o

pt
io

n.
CA

RR
-A

CX
32

E2

W
ire

le
ss

 re
m

ot
e 

co
nt

ro
lle

r *
*

CA
RR

-A
M

T3
2E

W
ire

d 
re

m
ot

e 
co

nt
ro

lle
r *

*
CA

RR
-A

M
T0

9E
W

ire
d 

re
m

ot
e 

co
nt

ro
lle

r
CA

RR
-A

M
T0

9E
 w

ifi
W

ire
d 

re
m

ot
e 

co
nt

ro
lle

r *
*



CA
RR

-A
CX

33
CE

W
ire

le
ss

 re
m

ot
e 

co
nt

ro
lle

r

XPOWER_01/2019 

Re
mo

te 
Op

tio
n**

Un
de

r C
ei
lin

g 
Ty

pe

**
Av

ai
la

bl
e 

as
 o

pt
io

n.

M
od

el
 N

am
e 

(
)

Co
ol
in
g 

Ca
pa

ci
ty
 (
M
in
. H

z./
Ra

te
 H

z./
 M

ax
 H

z. 
)

M
in

Ra
te

M
ax

M
in

Ra
te

M
ax

M
in

Ra
te

M
ax

M
in

Ra
te

M
ax

M
in

Ra
te

M
ax

M
in

Ra
te

M
ax

M
in

Ra
te

M
ax

M
in

Ra
te

M
ax

(
)

1.
1

3.
8

4.
0

1.
2

5.
3

5.
6

1.
2

7.
1

7.
1

4.
0

10
.0

11
.2

4.
0

9.
7

11
.2

4.
0

11
.8

13
.0

4.
0

11
.0

12
.5

3.
0

14
.1

15
.4

3,
75

0
13

,0
00

13
,6
00

4,
10

0
18

,1
00

19
,1
00

4,
10

0
24

,2
00

24
,2
00

13
,6
00

34
,0
00

38
,2
00

13
,6
00

34
,0
00

38
,2
00

13
,6
00

40
,3
00

44
,3
00

13
,6
00

37
,5
00

42
,6
50

10
,2
00

48
,1
00

52
,5
00

Ef
fic

ie
nc

y
(

)
Po

w
er
 C

on
su
m
pt

io
n 

(
)

0.
22

1.
12

1.
23

0.
20

1.
54

2.
20

0.
20

2.
29

2.
29

0.
80

3.
36

4.
00

0.
80

3.
00

3.
77

0.
80

3.
93

5.
10

0.
80

3.
40

5.
10

0.
80

3.
40

5.
10

Po
w
er
 S
up

pl
y 

(
)

O
pe

ra
tio

n 
Cu

rre
nt
 (

)
1.
40

5.
44

5.
85

1.
25

7.
15

10
.2
0

1.
25

10
.7
0

10
.7
0

5.
05

16
.2
0

19
.3
4

2.
43

5.
70

7.
96

5.
05

19
.0
0

24
.6
6

2.
43

6.
50

10
.7
6

2.
43

6.
50

10
.7
6

In
do

or
 U

ni
t

St
an

da
rd
 a

ir 
flo

w
 ra

te
  
(H

 /
 M

 /
 L
)

(
) 
(H

 /
 M

 /
 L
)

No
ise

 L
ev

el
 (

)
So

un
d 

Pr
es

su
re
 L
ev

el
Di
m
en

sio
n

(
)

Ne
t 
W
ei
gh

t
(

)
Re

fri
ge

ra
nt
 T
yp

e 
(

)
Co

m
pr
es

so
r T

yp
e 

(
)

Ex
pa

ns
io
n 

De
vic

e 
Va

lve
 (

)
Co

nn
ec

tin
g 

Pip
e

(
)

Pip
e 

Le
ng

th
(

)

SE
ER

.

CF
M

48

Kw
.

Bt
u/

hr
.

Bt
u/

hr
./W

at
t

Kw
.

Am
p.

42
TS
V0

24
2C

P
42

TS
V0

36
2C

P

18
.8
7

17
.4
0

57

18
.1
5

16
.9
2

38
0V

 /
 3

Ph
 /
 5

0H
z

17
.4
0

1,
03

0 
/ 
89

4 
/ 
69

5
1,
75

0 
/ 
1,
52

0 
/ 
1,
18

0

37
 /
 3

5 
/ 
28

89
0 

x 
90

0 
x 
32

0

90
0 

/ 
72

0 
/ 
54

0
90

0 
/ 
72

0 
/ 
54

0
53

0 
/ 
42

0 
/ 
32

0

38
TS
V0

36
1A

3
42

TS
V0

36
2C

P

In
ch

Sin
gl
e 

Ro
ta

ry 
DC

-In
ve

rte
r

38
TS
V0

36
1A

1

M
.

3

55
0 

x 
78

0 
x 
29

0
dB

(A
)

dB
(A

)

22
0V

 /
 1

Ph
 /
 5

0H
z

22
0V

 /
 1

Ph
 /
 5

0H
z

22
0V

 /
 1

Ph
 /
 5

0H
z

55
0 

x 
78

0 
x 
29

0
55

0 
x 
78

0 
x 
29

0

1,
75

0 
/ 
1,
52

0 
/ 
1,
18

0

22
0V

 /
 1

Ph
 /
 5

0H
z

1,
03

0 
/ 
89

4 
/ 
69

5
CM

H

38
TS
V0

13
1A

1
42

TS
V0

13
2C

P
38

TS
V0

18
1A

1
42

TS
V0

18
2C

P

52

O
ut
do

or
 U

ni
t

In
do

or
 U

ni
t

Ch
ar
ge

le
ss 

Pip
e

M
.

1/
4

1/
2

23
5 

x 
95

2 
x 
69

0

23

m
m
.

In
do

or
 U

ni
t 
(H

xW
xD

)

M
.

M
.

m
m
.

kg
.

kg
.

In
ch

33

Liq
ui
d 

(
)

Su
ct
io
n 

(
)

Co
up

le
r S

ty
le
 

Dr
ai
n 

O
.D

. (
)

St
an

da
rd
 (

)

M
in
im

um
 P

ip
e 

Le
ng

th
M
ax

im
um

 P
ip
e 

Le
ng

th

1,
03

0 
/ 
89

4 
/ 
69

5
1,
75

0 
/ 
1,
52

0 
/ 
1,
18

0

42
 /
 3

5 
/ 
31

89
0 

x 
90

0 
x 
32

0

3/
8

43
 /
 3

6 
/ 
32

43
 /
 3

6 
/ 
32

R-
41

0a

PM
V 

(P
uls

e 
M
ot
or
 V

al
ve

) 
O
ut
do

or
 u

ni
t

Tw
in
 R

ot
ar
y 

DC
-In

ve
rte

r

3/
8

3/
8

53
0 

/ 
42

0 
/ 
32

0
59

59
52

23
5 

x 
1,
26

9 
x 
69

0

29
30

32

3/
8

1/
4

23
5 

x 
95

2 
x 
69

0
32

5
30

10
20

20
10

5/
8

3/
8

5/
8

3/
8

M
ax

im
um

 P
ip
e 

He
ig
ht

Ca
pa

ci
ty
 T
es

t 
Co

nd
itio

n 
(

)

20

15
 (
ov

er
 1

5 
m
, n

ee
d 

to
  
ex

tra
ch

ar
ge

 2
0 

g/
m
)

M
.

5

Ty
pe

m
m
.

Sp
ec

ific
at

io
n 

(
)

O
ut
do

or
 U

ni
t

In
do

or
 U

ni
t 
(H

 /
 M

 /
 L
)

O
ut
do

or
 U

ni
t 
(H

xW
xD

)

O
ut
do

or
 U

ni
t 
(

)
In
do

or
 U

ni
t 
(

)

26
26

26

205 30

26 7.
5

15
 (
ov

er
 1

5 
m
, n

ee
d 

to
  
ex

tra
ch

ar
ge

 4
0 

g/
m
)

1/
2

5/
8

5/
8 30

30
25

5/
8

Fla
re

38
TS
V0

48
1A

3
42

TS
V0

48
2C

P

15
.9
5

38
0V

 /
 3

Ph
 /
 5

0H
z

2,
04

0 
/ 
1,
65

0 
/ 
1,
26

0
1,
20

0 
/ 
97

0 
/ 
74

0
60

47
 /
 4

3 
/ 
37

89
0 

x 
90

0 
x 
32

0

60
46

 /
 4

1 
/ 
35

89
0 

x 
90

0 
x 
32

0

38
0V

 /
 3

Ph
 /
 5

0H
z

1,
86

0 
/ 
1,
35

0 
/ 
1,
02

0
1,
09

4 
/ 
79

5 
/ 
60

0

38
TS
V0

40
1A

3
42

TS
V0

40
2C

P

37
 /
 3

5 
/ 
28

5/
8

23
30

23
5 

x 
1,
26

9 
x 
69

0

17
.0
3

23
5 

x 
1,
58

6 
x 
69

0
57 35

38
TS
V0

40
1A

1

Un
de

r C
ei
lin

g 
- 
In
ve

rte
r c

on
tro

l 

(
 

)

23
5 

x 
1,
58

6 
x 
69

0
57 37

42
TS
V0

40
2C

P1

16
.0
4

22
0V

 /
 1

Ph
 /
 5

0H
z

1,
86

0 
/ 
1,
35

0 
/ 
1,
02

0
1,
09

4 
/ 
79

5 
/ 
60

0
60

46
 /
 4

1 
/ 
35

89
0 

x 
90

0 
x 
32

0
23

5 
x 
1,
58

6 
x 
69

0
48 35

38
TS
V0

24
1A

1

47

23
5 

x 
1,
26

9 
x 
69

0

26

2 25
2

5

26

5 50 30

In
do

or
 : 

27
o Cd

b,
 1

9o Cw
b;
 O

ut
do

or
 : 

35
o Cd

b,
 2

4o Cw
b

7.
5

7.
5

7.
5

7.
5

7.
5

7.
5

107.
5

20

26
26

Carrier reserves the right to make changes in specifications without prior notice.

YOUR CARRIER MAN :

CA
RR

-A
M

T3
2E

W
ire

d 
re

m
ot

e 
co

nt
ro

lle
r *

*
CA

RR
-A

M
T0

9E
W

ire
d 

re
m

ot
e 

co
nt

ro
lle

r
CA

RR
-A

M
T0

9E
 w

ifi
W

ire
d 

re
m

ot
e 

co
nt

ro
lle

r *
*


